

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI
MONDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR
AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE HARINATH.N

WRIT APPEAL NO: 364 OF 2024

(Writ Appeal under Clause 15 of the Letters Patent, filed against the order made in W.P.No.15758 of 2022, dated 13.03.2024, on the file of the High Court).

Between:

Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission,
Rep. by its Secretary, at Vijayawada.

...Appellant

And

- 1 Mendem Uday Kiran
S/o Yesu Dasu Aged 26 years Occ Unemployee R/o 74
Tarlupadu Village and Mandal Prakasam District
Andhra Pradesh
- 2 D L Krishnaveni Chittidi
D/o Seshubabu Subba Rao aged 31 years Occ
Unemployee R/o Muthyalavaripalem Village Peravali
Mandal West Godavari District 534330 Andhra Pradesh
- 3 K Yamuna Kumari
D/o Nagabhushanam Achari Aged 29 years Occ
Unemployee R/o Dhone Village and Mandal Kurnool
District Andhra Pradesh
- 4 Gadde Venkatesh
S/o Karunakara Rao Aged 30 years Occ Unemployee
R/o Flat No 102 Sai Pancy Apartment Sitaram Township
Nallapadu Guntur District Andhra Pradesh
- 5 Nammanapalli Manoj Reddy
S/o N Sahadeva Reddy Aged about 25 years R/o D No
51/160 NGO Colony Rayachoty Annamaiah District
Andhra Pradesh 516 269 Hall Ticket No 271100326
- 6 Madarapu Sunny Vamsi Krishna
S/o M Mohan Rao Aged about 29 years R/o Flat No 105
B K Singh Towers Kurnool Kurnool District Andhra
Pradesh Hall Ticket No 271301938

- 7 Boda Sampath Hela Sharon
D/o B S Samth Kumar Aged about 26 years R/o Plot No
225 Ringtown Phase1 HUDA Colony Near Airport
Colony Shamshabad Ranga Reddy Telangana501218
Hall Ticket No 271305132
- 8 Polipalli Srikar
S/o P Satyanarayana Murthy Aged about 29 years R/o D
No 5540246 Simhadripuram HB Colony
Visakhapatnam530022 Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No
270204879
- 9 Kuruba Madhu Latha
D/o Late K Naganandam Aged about 33 years R/o Door
No 11144 Rudrampet Ananthapur515 004 Ananthapur
District Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No 271205598
- 10 G Bhavya Reddy
D/o G Venkatarami Reddy R/o Door No 37/49171 Near
Governor Kalyana Mandapam Gunnikuntla Road S N
Colony Rayachoty Annamayya Distgrict 516 269 Hall
Ticket No 271003839
- 11 M Hemalatha
D/o M Hari Krishna R/o Door No 2250E646 Reddy s
Colony Madanapalle Annamayya District Andhra
Pradesh Hall Ticket No 271006422
- 12 Gondesi Bhanodaya
D/o G Ramana Reddy Aged about 26 years R/o Door No
51144/2 Senapati Street Reddy Thunglam BHPV Post
Gajuwaka Mandal Visakhapatnam District Andhra
Pradesh Hall Ticket No 270209907
- 13 N Satish
S/o N Suryanarayana Aged about 27 years R/o Door No
5155 Chippagiri Post 518 396 Kurnool District Andhra
Pradesh Hall Ticket No 271200329
- 14 Bayana Krishna Mahesh Reddy
S/o Bayana Janardhan Reddy Aged about 27 years R/o
Door No 14/81 Kotha Street Porumamilla YSR Kadapa
District Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No 271105346
- 15 Dr B Pranavi
D/o B Shanmukha Rao Aged 28 years R/o Flat No 503

Venkat Ram Mansion Gadde Ram Mohan RTC Colony
Lakshmipuram Colony Poranki Krishna District Andhra
Pradesh Hall Ticket No 270612632

- 16 Matcha Divya
D/o M Ravi Kumar Aged about 27 years R/o Door No
411/195 Siripalli Residency GF2 Balajinagar Opp AB
Towers Krishna Lanka Vijayawada NTR District 520013
Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No 270706303
- 17 Kondepudi Sai Naveen
S/o K Surya Prakasa Rao Aged about 28 years R/o Door
No 8164/A Seethayyagari Thota Pithapuram 533 450 E
G District Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No 270405131
- 18 R Phanindra
S/o R Koti Reddy Aged about 32 years R/o Door No
2122 Penumaka Post Tadepalli Mandal Guntur District
Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No 270205760
- 19 Alluru Mohammad Khadeer
S/o Nazeer Ahmed Aged about 24 years R/o Door No
1/26/418 Society Colony Kanneluru Road
Jammalamadugu YSR Kadapa District Andhra Pradesh
Hall Ticket No 271101033
- 20 Attada Venkata Ramana Murthy
S/o Appala Naidu Aged about 29 years R/o
Nagallavalasa Village Gurla Mandal Vizianagaram
District Andhra Pradesh 535 217 Hall Ticket No
270302442
- 21 S M Akheeb Javed
S/o Shaik Jilani Aged about 25 years R/o D No 179
Ravela V Tadikonda Mandal Guntur District 522 018
Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No 270703238
- 22 I Venkata Ramaiah
S/o I Krishnaiah Aged about 28 years R/o B C Colony
Sydapuram SPSR Nellore District Andhra Pradesh Hall
Ticket No 270214563
- 23 Adimulam Sravan Siddu
S/o Adimulam Siva Prasad Aged about 28 years R/o
Door No 6/969C1841 Lakshmi Nagar Rajampeta
Annamaiah District Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No

271105487

- 24 Marthala Ramanatha Reddy
S/o Marthala Ramakrishna Reddy R/o 2/21 1st Ward
Dorasanipalli Village Proddatur Mandal YSR Kadapa
District Andhra Pradesh Hall Ticket No 271004966
Respondent Nos 3 to 22 impleaded as per Court Order dt
21 12 2022 Vide IA No 4 of 2022 in WP No 15758 of
2022
- 25 The State of Andhra Pradesh
Rep by its Principal Secretary to Government General
Administration Department GAD Secretariat Buildings
Velagapudi Amaravathi Guntur District

...Respondents/
Respondents

IA NO: 2 OF 2022

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the operation of the Order dated 13 03 2024 in WP 15758 OF 2022 and batch, pending disposal of W.A.No.364 of 2022, on the file of the High Court.

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the orders of the High Court dated 18.04.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of MS.C.SINDHU KUMARI, Advocate for the Appellant, SRI.J.SUDHEER Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4, Sri.Ambati Sudhakar Rao, Advocate for Respondent No.10 and Government Pleader for General Administration for Respondent No.25, the Court made the following.

ORDER:

List these matters on 08.05.2024 along with W.A.No.314 of 2024.

The interim orders granted earlier in W.A.Nos.258, 259, 269, 271, 274, 277, 279, 338, 339, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 348, 349, 354, 357, 358, 360, 362, 363, 364, 369, 370, 371, 372, 374, 375, 376, and 377 of 2024, are extended till then.

SD/- S.SRINIVASA PRASAD
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

o,

1. One CC to SRI.C.SINDHU KUMARI Advocate [OPUC]
2. One CC to SRI.J.SUDHEER Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Sri.Ambati Sudhakar Rao, Advocate (OPUC)
4. Two CCs to GP for General Administration, High Court of A.P.(OUT)
5. The Section Officer, Writ Posting, High Court of A.P.
6. One spare copy

SRL

HIGH COURT

GN,J & HN,J

DATED:29.04.2024

NOTE: LIST THESE MATTERS ON 08.05.2024 ALONG WITH W.A.No.314
OF 2024

ORDER

WA.No.364 of 2024

EXTENDED INTERIM ORDER

