

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.:

WA.No.258 of 2024, WA.No.259 of 2024, WA.No.269 of 2024, WA.No.271 of 2024, WA.No.274 of 2024, WA.No.277 of 2024, WA.No.279 of 2024, WA.No.287 of 2024, WA.No.314 of 2024, WA.No.317 of 2024, WA.No.318 of 2024, WA.No.319 of 2024, WA.No.338 of 2024, WA.No.339 of 2024, WA.No.341 of 2024, WA.No.342 of 2024, WA.No.343 of 2024, WA.No.344 of 2024, WA.No.345 of 2024, WA.No.348 of 2024, WA.No.349 of 2024, WA.No.354 of 2024, WA.No.357 of 2024, WA.No.358 of 2024, WA.No.360 of 2024, WA.No.362 of 2024, WA.No.363 of 2024, WA.No.364 of 2024, WA.No.369 of 2024, WA.No.370 of 2024, WA.No.371 of 2024, WA.No.372 of 2024, WA.No.373 of 2024, WA.No.374 of 2024, WA.No.375 of 2024, WA.No.376 of 2024, WA.No.377 of 2024, WA.No.407 of 2024, WA.No.420 of 2024, WA.No.442 of 2024.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	REMARKS
	16.03.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> It is came to the notice of this Court that the order, dated 11.02.2026 passed by this Court is not complied in true letter and spirit, even after, confirming the said order by the Hon'ble Apex Court. When this Court asked the learned Advocate General about the non compliance, he requested time till tomorrow. Accordingly, list all these appeals on 17.03.2026 at 02:15 P.M. It is represented by Mr. Somayajulu, learned counsel appearing for the S.I.T i.e., the respondent	

		No.30 that seeking extension of time stipulated by this Court, to submit report, after investigation, they filed an affidavit and extension petition today in the Registry. He would submit that it is at S.R. stage. In view of the same, Registry shall verify and list it on 17.03.2026, after numbering, if it is in order. _____ DEV,J _____ AHHS,J PKR	
--	--	---	--